

April 10, 2022

State Charter Governing Board State Public Charter School Authority 2080 E. Flamingo Rd. Suite 230 Las Vegas, NV 89119

To Director Feiden, Chairwoman Mackedon, and the SPCSA Governing Board,

RE: Request for Amendment to Charter Application

Battle Born Academy requests an exemption from the current amendment schedule to amend their charter contract with the SPCSA in order to:

- 1. Locate outside of the school's approved zip codes for the 2022-2023 school year only, in zip code 89110; and,
- 2. Open in a temporary location at 4201 E Bonanza Road for the 2022-2023 school year, leasing from Equipo Academy.

The Battle Born Academy Board of Directors has voted on the proposed amendment prior to submission. The changes will allow for the successful launch of Battle Born Academy in an adequate and well-situated school facility. The approval of this amendment would allow Battle Born Academy to continue its mission to serve the students of downtown Las Vegas.

We appreciate the support of the SPCSA staff regarding the required amendments and are asking that a good faith exemption be granted and that the request for amendments be approved.

Sincerely,

Kathy Rudd, Principal & Co-Founder Battle Born Academy